Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form 4

SYNOPSYS Form 4											
September 0 FORN Check th if no long subject to Section 1 Form 4 o Form 5 obligation may cont See Instru 1(b).	4 UNITED UNITED States St	IENT OF rsuant to S a) of the I	Was F CHAN Section 1	shingt GES SEC 6(a) o tility F	on, IN 1 UR f the Hold	D.C. 20 BENEF ITIES e Securit ling Con	549 ICIA ties E	LOWN Exchange y Act of	OMMISSION ERSHIP OF Act of 1934, 1935 or Section	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hour response	
(Print or Type I	Responses)										
1. Name and A HANFORD	ddress of Reporting DEIRDRE	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol			Ticker or [SNPS]			5. Relationship of I Issuer		
(Last) 700 EAST N	(First) (1	Middle) ROAD	3. Date of (Month/E 08/29/2	Day/Yea		ansaction			Director X Officer (give below)		Owner r (specify
	(Street)		4. If Ame Filed(Mor			te Origina	1		6. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O	ne Reporting Per	son
MOUNTAI	N VIEW, CA 94	043							Form filed by Me Person	ore than One Rep	oorting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tab	le I - No	on-D	erivative	Secur	ities Acqu	iired, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		Date, if	Code (Instr.	8)	4. Securi n(A) or Di (Instr. 3, Amount	sposed 4 and (A) or	d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	08/29/2008			J <u>(1)</u>	V	471	Α	\$ 15.895	16,835	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form 4

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. ofNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	unt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
Dire	ector	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
HANFORD DEIRDRE 700 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94043			Sr. VP, Global Tech Services			
Signatures						
By: Stephen Buckhout pursuant to POA F Hanford	For: I	Deirdre	09/02/2008			

**Signature of Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:

If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Acquisition of stock under Synopsys, Inc Employee Stock Purchase Plan

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. /FONT> SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER: 1,237,000 9 AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON: 1,237,000 10 CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): 0 11 PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9): 2.3% 12 TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE **INSTRUCTIONS): CO, IC**

4

Date

CUSIP No.	62	94103	309	Page	5	of	11			
1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS: Chicago Title Insurance Company I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY): 36-2468956									
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): (a) o (b) o									
3	SEC USE ONLY:									
4 CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION: 4 Missouri										
NUMBE	R OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER:							
SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		6	SHARED VOTING POWER: 1,222,702							
EACH REPORTING PERSON		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER: 7 0								
WITH:		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER: 1,222,702							

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON:

9

1,222,702

10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):
	0
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9):
	2.3%
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):
	CO, IC
	5

CUSIP No.	. 62	29410	309	Page	6	of	11				
1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS: Fidelity National Title Insurance Company										
	I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY): 86-0417131										
	CHECK	THE	APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE	INSTRU	CTION	(S):					
2 (a) o (b) o											
3	SEC USE ONLY:										
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION:										
	Californ	ia									
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER:								
NUMBER OF		2	0								
SHAR		6	SHARED VOTING POWER:								
OWNEI		Ū	1,178,800								
EAC		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:								
REPOR PERS		,	0								

WITH: SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER: 8

1,178,800

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON:

1,178,800

-

	HECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE STRUCTIONS):							
0								
PE	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9):							
2.2	2%							
TY 12	PE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):							
	D, IC							
	6							

Item 1(a). <u>Name of Issuer</u>:

NTN Buzztime, Inc., a California corporation (NTN)

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer s Principal Executive Offices:

5966 La Place Court

Suite 100

Carlsbad, CA 92008

Item 2(a). <u>Name of Person Filing</u>:

This Schedule 13G (the Schedule 13G) is being filed on behalf of each of the following persons (each, a Reporting Person):

- (i) Fidelity National Financial, Inc. (FNF);
- (ii) Security Union Title Insurance Company (Security Union);

(iii) Alamo Title Insurance (Alamo);

(iv) Ticor Title Insurance Company (TTIC);

 $(v) \ \ \, Chicago \ \, Title \ \, Insurance \ \, Company \ \, (\ \, CTIC \ \,); and$

(vi) Fidelity National Title Insurance Company (FNT)

This Schedule 13G relates to shares held directly by FNF, as well as shares held directly by Security Union, Alamo, TTIC, CTIC and FNT.

FNF is the parent company of each of Security Union, Alamo, TTIC, CTIC and FNT, each of which is majority-owned by FNF.

An agreement among the Reporting Persons that this Schedule 13G be filed on behalf of each of them is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence:

The address of the principal business office of FNF is 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, Florida 32204. The address of the principal business office of Alamo is 10010 San Pedro, Suite 700, San Antonio, Texas 78216. The address of the principal business office of each of Security Union and TTIC is 4050 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, California 93110.

The address of the principal business office of CTIC is 171 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

The address of the principal business office of FNT is 17911 Von Karman, Suite 300, Irvine, California 92614.

7

The address of each Reporting Person for correspondence with respect to this filing is c/o Fidelity National Financial, Inc., 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32204, Attn: Corporate Secretary. **Item 2(c). Citizenship:**

- (i) FNF is a Delaware corporation;
- (ii) Security Union is a California corporation;
- (iii) Alamo is a Texas corporation;
- (iv) TTIC is a California corporation;
- (v) CTIC is a Missouri corporation; and
- (vi) FNT is a California corporation.

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, par value \$0.005 per share (the Common Stock)

Item 2(e).CUSIP Number:

629410309

Item 3. If This Statement is Being Filed Pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), Check Whether the Person Filing is a:

- (a) o Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780).
- (b) o Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
- (c) o Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c).
- (d) o Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C 80a-8).
- (e) o An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
- (f) o An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) o A parent holding company or control person in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);
- (h) o A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- (i) o A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (j) o Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J). Not applicable

Item 4. Ownership:

(a) (c) The responses of the Reporting Persons to Rows 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 11 in each of their respective cover pages to this Schedule 13G are incorporated herein by reference. As of the date hereof, FNF is the direct beneficial owner of 613,400 shares of the Common Stock, and the other Reporting Persons in the aggregate are the direct beneficial owners of an additional 6,031,211 shares, beneficial ownership of which they may be deemed to share with FNF.

FNF and its subsidiaries hold the common stocks of a number of companies for investment purposes.

FNF became the beneficial owner of more than 5% of the Common Stock on August 8, 2003. Additional purchases were made from time to time from that date through September 20, 2005. All purchases were made in the open market. The ownership of the Reporting Persons as of the date hereof is reflected above.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

Not applicable

Item 6. <u>Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:</u> Not applicable

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company:

The responses of the Reporting Person other than FNF to Rows 1, 4 and 12 in each of their respective cover pages hereto are incorporated herein by reference.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

Not applicable

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group:

Not applicable

Item 10. <u>Certification:</u>

By signing below each of the Reporting Persons certifies that, to the best of such person s knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

9

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

	FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL, INC.
Date: February 14, 2006	By: /s/ Todd C. Johnson Todd C. Johnson Senior Vice President and Secretary
	SECURITY UNION TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Date: February 14, 2006	By: /s/ Todd C. Johnson Todd C. Johnson Senior Vice President and Secretary
	ALAMO TITLE INSURANCE
Date: February 14, 2006	By: /s/ Todd C. Johnson Todd C. Johnson Senior Vice President and Secretary
	TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Date: February 14, 2006	By: /s/ Todd C. Johnson Todd C. Johnson Senior Vice President and Secretary
	CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Date: February 14, 2006	By: /s/ Todd C. Johnson Todd C. Johnson Senior Vice President and Secretary
	FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Date: February 14, 2006	By: /s/ Todd C. Johnson Todd C. Johnson

Edgar Filing: SYNOPSYS INC - Form 4

Senior Vice President and Secretary

EXHIBIT INDEX

Joint Filing Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2006, by and among (i) Fidelity National Financial, Inc.;
 (ii) Security Union Title Insurance Company; (iii) Alamo Title Insurance; (iv) Ticor Title Insurance
 Company; (v) Chicago Title Insurance Company; and (vi) Fidelity National Title Insurance Company